
Legend
1.4 HORSE POWER (MARKET):1370
PETROL FUEL:PETROL
8V TOTAL NUMBER OF VALVES:8 VALVES
23395 Essential parts [DAT 31/12/2015]

Part Num. Description                Compatibility                Modif.    Qty        Notes               Col.            Reman.
1 A 

A

55213710 ADVANCE VARIATOR 1
1 6000100215 ADVANCE VARIATOR 1
2 55181253 SCREW 1
3 55191442 PLUG 1
4 A

A

55233759 ADJUSTABLE TIGHTENER 1
4 6000100153 ADJUSTABLE TIGHTENER 1
5 14059311 NUT 1
6 A

A

55266538 DRIVEN GEAR 1
6 6000100216 DRIVEN GEAR 1
7 46778599 SCREW 1
8 13588924 STUD, M8X16X40 1
9 71753156 BELT 1

10 A

A

71775900 DISTRIBUTION CONTROL
UNIT

1

10 6001073298 DISTRIBUTION CONTROL
UNIT

C23395 1

11 6000629059 KIT 1

Catalogue MITO 2013-2018
Category 2.5 CAMSHAFT DRIVE

Var. 01 1.4 + 8V + PETROL
Rev. 00

Copyright © 2019 Alfa Romeo Owners Club | MiTo Register www.mitoregister.com



Legend
1.4 HORSE POWER (MARKET):1370
PETROL FUEL:PETROL
140HP POWER:1.4 16V TURBO MULTIAIR 140 HP EURO 6
170HP POWER:1.4 FIRE 16V TURBO MULTIAIR 170HP EURO 5
120HP POWER:1.6 JTD EURO5 -1.4 FIRE TRB 120HP
135HP POWER:1.4 FIRE 16V TURBO MULTIAIR 135 HP EURO 5
16V TOTAL NUMBER OF VALVES:16 VALVES
23395 Essential parts [DAT 31/12/2015]

Part Num. Description                Compatibility                Modif.    Qty        Notes               Col.            Reman.
1 55266539 GEAR 01
2 46403659 BELT 01
3 46467909 SCREW 01
4 55282233 ADJUSTABLE TIGHTENER 01
5 55226298 NUT 01
6 46778599 SCREW, M12X1 01
7 A 

A

55266538 DRIVEN GEAR 01
7 6000100216 DRIVEN GEAR 01
8 13544021 STUD, 16X12X25 01

9 A

A

71736717 DISTRIBUTION CONTROL
UNIT

01

9 6001073303 DISTRIBUTION CONTROL
UNIT, , ESSENTIAL PARTS

C23395 01

10 71771575 KIT 1

Catalogue MITO 2013-2018
Category 2.5 CAMSHAFT DRIVE

Var. 02 1.4 + 16V + PETROL + (120HP, 135HP, 170HP, 140HP)
Rev. 00

Copyright © 2019 Alfa Romeo Owners Club | MiTo Register www.mitoregister.com



Legend
TURBO (ASPIRATED/TURBO):TURBO
875CC HORSE POWER (MARKET):875
PETROL FUEL:PETROL
21325 NEW TIMING COVER [DAT 30/06/2017]

Part Num. Description                Compatibility                Modif.    Qty        Notes               Col.            Reman.
1 55258509 CHAIN 1
2 55225496 PAD 1
3 55243785 DRIVING GEAR 1
4 55225495 PAD 1
5 55248603 CHAIN STRETCHER 1
6 55225498 SCREW 3
7 55192177 SCREW 2
8 55227599 SEAL GASKET 1
9 55246445 COVER C21325 1
9 55282738 COVER D21325 1

10 55236024 SCREW 12
11 55266006 DOWEL 2
12 71753111 SEALER 1

Catalogue MITO 2013-2018
Category 2.5 CAMSHAFT DRIVE

Var. 03 875CC + TURBO + PETROL
Rev. 00

Copyright © 2019 Alfa Romeo Owners Club | MiTo Register www.mitoregister.com



Legend
6Y4 EURO 5+
1.6D HORSE POWER (MARKET):1598
DIESEL FUEL:DIESEL
120HP POWER:1.6 JTD EURO5 -1.4 FIRE TRB 120HP
23395 Essential parts [DAT 31/12/2015]

Part Num. Description                Compatibility                Modif.    Qty        Notes               Col.            Reman.
1 55265285 DRIVEN GEAR +6Y4 01
1 55264864 DRIVEN GEAR +!6Y4 01
2 46441027 SCREW, M12X33 01
3 55187100 FIXED TIGHTENER 01
4 16289234 SCREW 01
5 71777946 BELT 01
6 73501847 SCREW 01
7 73500265 NUT 01
8 55238027 ADJUSTABLE TIGHTENER 01
9 7743197 SPACER 01

10 7686765 SCREW 01
11 55238739 DRIVING GEAR 01
12 55226899 SCREW 01
13 55264863 DRIVEN GEAR 01
14 73500821 NUT, M14X1,5 01
15 55215667 SUPPORT 01
16 10841710 DOWEL 01
17 7772974 SCREW 01
18 46463567 SCREW 01

19 A

A

71754562 DISTRIBUTION CONTROL
UNIT

01

19 6001073301 DISTRIBUTION CONTROL
UNIT, , ESSENTIAL PARTS

C23395 01

20 71775920 KIT 01

Catalogue MITO 2013-2018
Category 2.5 CAMSHAFT DRIVE

Var. 04 1.6D + DIESEL + 120HP
Rev. 00

Copyright © 2019 Alfa Romeo Owners Club | MiTo Register www.mitoregister.com



Legend
1.3D HORSE POWER (MARKET):
DIESEL FUEL:DIESEL
EURO5 ECOLOGY:LIM.ECC PHASE 5
85HP POWER:1.3 SDE 85HP EURO5

Part Num. Description                Compatibility                Modif.    Qty        Notes               Col.            Reman.
1 46336744 CHAIN STRETCHER 01
2 55192177 SCREW, M6X32 02
3 55205448 PAD 01
4 46337475 SCREW 01

5 55192211 SCREW AND WASHERASSY,
M12

01

6 55283520 CHAIN 01
7 55251472 DRIVEN GEAR, 42 DENTI 01
8 55205447 PAD 01
9 16296921 SCREW, M6X14 02

10 55195293 DRIVING GEAR, 21 DENTI 01
11 55187537 SCREW, M14X60 01
12 55199493 FLANGE 01

13 71777824 DISTRIBUTION CONTROL
UNIT

1

Catalogue MITO 2013-2018
Category 2.5 CAMSHAFT DRIVE

Var. 05 1.3D + DIESEL + 85HP + EURO5
Rev. 00

Copyright © 2019 Alfa Romeo Owners Club | MiTo Register www.mitoregister.com



Legend
1.3D HORSE POWER (MARKET):
DIESEL FUEL:DIESEL
EURO6 ECOLOGY:EURO 6

Part Num. Description                Compatibility                Modif.    Qty        Notes               Col.            Reman.
1 46336744 CHAIN STRETCHER 1
2 55231569 SCREW, M6X32 2
3 55205448 PAD 1
4 46337475 SCREW 1

5 55192211 SCREW AND WASHERASSY,
M12

1

6 55283520 CHAIN 1
7 55251472 DRIVEN GEAR, 42 DENTI 1
8 55205447 PAD 1
9 16296921 SCREW, M6X14 2

10 55195293 DRIVING GEAR, 21 DENTI 1
11 55187537 SCREW, M14X60 1
12 55199493 FLANGE 1

Catalogue MITO 2013-2018
Category 2.5 CAMSHAFT DRIVE

Var. 06 1.3D + DIESEL + EURO6
Rev. 00

Copyright © 2019 Alfa Romeo Owners Club | MiTo Register www.mitoregister.com



Legend
1.4 HORSE POWER (MARKET):1370
PETROL FUEL:PETROL
8V TOTAL NUMBER OF VALVES:8 VALVES

Part Num. Description                Compatibility                Modif.    Qty        Notes               Col.            Reman.
1 A 

A

55268550 COVER 1
1 6000100136 COVER 1
2 A

A

55183452 COVER 1
2 6000100135 COVER 1
3 55192463 PROTECTION 1
4 55192179 SCREW 2
4 55192177 SCREW 1
5 55192177 SCREW 1
6 7761526 CLIP 1
7 55194686 BRACKET 1

Catalogue MITO 2013-2018
Category 2.5 CAMSHAFT DRIVE

Var. 01 1.4 + 8V + PETROL
Rev. 00

Copyright © 2019 Alfa Romeo Owners Club | MiTo Register www.mitoregister.com



Legend
1.4 HORSE POWER (MARKET):1370
PETROL FUEL:PETROL
78HP POWER:1.4 FIRE 8V/16V 78HP EURO5
19383 NEW LOWER BELT GUARD [MOT 4058929]

Part Num. Description                Compatibility                Modif.    Qty        Notes               Col.            Reman.
1 55268544 COVER, SUP 01
2 18750524 SCREW, M6X32 01
3 16281924 SCREW, M8X14 01
4 55189457 SCREW 01
5 55196398 COVER, INF C19383 01
5 55266183 COVER, INF D19383 01
6 55190724 PROTECTION 01

Catalogue MITO 2013-2018
Category 2.5 CAMSHAFT DRIVE

Var. 02 1.4 + PETROL + 78HP
Rev. 00

Copyright © 2019 Alfa Romeo Owners Club | MiTo Register www.mitoregister.com



Legend
1.4 HORSE POWER (MARKET):1370
PETROL FUEL:PETROL
140HP POWER:1.4 16V TURBO MULTIAIR 140 HP EURO 6
170HP POWER:1.4 FIRE 16V TURBO MULTIAIR 170HP EURO 5
120HP POWER:1.6 JTD EURO5 -1.4 FIRE TRB 120HP
135HP POWER:1.4 FIRE 16V TURBO MULTIAIR 135 HP EURO 5

Part Num. Description                Compatibility                Modif.    Qty        Notes               Col.            Reman.
1 55268545 COVER, SUP 120HP 01
1 55268547 COVER, SUP 135HP, 170HP, 140HP 01
2 18750624 SCREW, M6X32 01

2 55270872 SCREW AND WASHERASSY,
M6X16

01

3 16281924 SCREW, M8X14 01
3 16287124 SCREW, M8X20 01
4 55189457 SCREW 01
5 55209932 COVER, INF 120HP, 140HP, 135HP, 170HP 01
6 55190724 PROTECTION 01

Catalogue MITO 2013-2018
Category 2.5 CAMSHAFT DRIVE

Var. 03 1.4 + PETROL + (120HP, 135HP, 140HP, 170HP)
Rev. 00

Copyright © 2019 Alfa Romeo Owners Club | MiTo Register www.mitoregister.com



Legend
1.6D HORSE POWER (MARKET):1598
DIESEL FUEL:DIESEL
120HP POWER:1.6 JTD EURO5 -1.4 FIRE TRB 120HP

Part Num. Description                Compatibility                Modif.    Qty        Notes               Col.            Reman.
1 55205590 COVER 01
2 82485531 SCREW AND WASHERASSY 07
2 12639724 PLANE WASHER 07

Catalogue MITO 2013-2018
Category 2.5 CAMSHAFT DRIVE

Var. 04 1.6D + DIESEL + 120HP
Rev. 00

Copyright © 2019 Alfa Romeo Owners Club | MiTo Register www.mitoregister.com


	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10

